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i L RE: PETITION YOR SSECIAL : BEFORE THE
{ : 2
\ PETITION . )R ZONING m, EFTEATION DICRIFFION OF LAND FOR'SPEOTAL EAOZPTION Deginning 1225' W of Forestan  :  7ONING COMMISSIONER
£ 4 Road ' N of Hereford
SPECIAL EXCEP1ION il Begtmming for, the sune 2t o potat 1225 faet in 81:”'?;7 Rexd - 5th Election District i oF
2 f direction from the centerline of Foreston 80 pn n e 'wrence E. Wilhelm - Peti-
; TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: in oenterline of forenton foad be : tioner BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lawrence B. Wilhelm Ao

1, or we, legal owner. _ of the property situaie in Baltimore

NO. 75-231-X (Item No. 140)

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, June 18, 1975 o A
‘hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from R -« -« - wevmeoemnon - SR e one o an 1
b ¥ Here d runn: 7L ® ; ; This matter comes before the Z i 5
S —— T T ; +he }‘;ugs of I:\;reuun F. Wilhelm the seven followins m,;u Joel D. Fedder, Esquire 4 before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a
and distances vis: 3

Petition filed by Lawrence E. Wilhelm, for a Special Exception for a tea room
North A degreea 30 minutas mc 166 feet {
a W

North 81 degrees so minute 280 feet or restaurant in an R, D, P, Zone, in accord: with S
Sea shiached degseigtio ; st. e ﬂ(pgnu i nuta: bot lance with Section 402. 3 of the
a 30 ,“m"," k!: 265 feot Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Said property is located 1225 feet west
F!n“b 8 :'Fﬂ“ ;5”!:1“- Haat 350 fm
orth "’ &
4 G o m 30 nimiten fast 30 of Fareston Road and 3300 feet north of Hereford Road, in the Fifth Eloction
0 ‘h. place of beg: Patitioner i .
NO. 75-231-X (Item No. 140) District of Baltimore County, and contains ©. 62 acres of land, more or less.
> Evidence on behalf of the Petitioner ndicated that part of th 1
Oonteinin: 3,62 acres of land more or less. Dear Mr. Fedder: PTG tRe avry
and (2) for a Special Exception, ning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore & ;
Ao forn under (he Fid Zoning L * A N tract is operated as a rostaurant. The restaurant is kn s Friendly F: -
County, 0 use the herein described property. for.Zaa. & An-gn- s 0P, _ Thave this date paared my Ordar in the above ' g
A Copy of sald Order s attached. and the proprietor wishes to expand said operation. It 1 ’
_________________________________________ +2..0f the Zoning.Regwlasiona... ¥ on. It was also testified, as
repert W 15 b velad 2o m:-::d :;W hy.:-;lu Regulations. Vary truly yours, indicated on the Comprehensive Zoning Map of March 31, 1971, that said res-
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification 'or Special Exceplion advertising.
posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bourd by the zoning taurant is located on approximately three acres of property zoned B, L. The !
re and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore i
gulations y adopted pursu " 8, ERIC DI NENNA property that is the subject of this Petition falls outside of the aforementioned 3
Foalng |
. b 0 o <. /A/ZM Gl SED/sew B. L. zoned property, ma'ing it necessary for the filing of this Petition. l
A ; Lawrence E. Wilhelm A Without reviewing the evidence in detail, but based on all the evidence
e Canfract purehaser Legal Owner :
2 'S, PP U R et Jobn W, Hesslan, I, Esquire presented at the hearing. in the judgment of the Zoning Commissiancr, the
v
o : lpperco, Maryland 21155 Poople's Caunsel 2 prerequisites of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
= L)
g 9 = | shave not heen met.  The granting of this Special Exception would increase the
o ¢
2 0 B. D. LYNCH CO., INC. 3 \4 fommercial activity of this property and would otherwise be detrimental to
- R 3
A 4907 HARFORD ROAD a X Rhe health, safety, and general welfare of the community. ]
e e BALTIMORE, MD. 21214 g 13
o o o 3 ,
Sowie: 17 [ome: 12/168/74 o :
Forw 5 Balliacrs Counly, o o Sawepapers of gumeral clrulition Wrsegis =z ©
i ; that property be posted, and that fhe public hearing be had before the Zoning = S
ore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Bl 2 e
- >
\“‘ oA ek 3 o =
{
1 g
\ B “Zonihg Commissioner of Baltimore County. | [
— 1)
faver) i

B

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Bakimore

| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
| for Tea Room or Restaurant in R.D.P.zone

i Beginning 1225 fest W, of Foreston Rood  : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
i and 3300 feet N. of Hereford Rood

| 5th Eiaction District : OF

BEFORE

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN : BEFORE THE
Beginning 1225' W of Foreston
mﬁmnm'uormﬂ :  BAUTTMORE COUNTY
Foad - 5th Election

County, this _/f % day of June, 1975, that the herein requested Special

Exception for a tea room or restaurant in an R, D, P, Zone should be and the

e e oAb Lavcence E. Wilhelm : BALTIMORE  COUNTY
D. I LAWRENCE, E. WILHELM, / Fetitioner
same is hereby DENIEI . ‘ : T
| [ N0, 75-231-K (item No. 140) |

| i e SR N Ay S e S N | R ¥r, Commisst
{ r, Cor

|

Zoning Commissioner of [ “
Baltimore County | f S5 DI ORDER _OF __ DISMISSAL

MR. CLERK:
Petition of Lawrence E. Wilhelm for special exception for tea room or

i
| I On behalf of the petitioner Lawrence E. Wilhelm please dismiss
| the above entitled matter.

restouront in an R.D.P. zone, on property located beginning 1225 feet west of Foreston |
of the pmssage of

|| Road und 3300 feet north of Hereford Road, in the 5th Election District of Baltimore County,
|

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a letter of dismissal of

Sl w it | appeal, filed March 16, 1977 (2 copy of which s aMtached harato ond mads a port hereof), |
| i 2100 e eI Gt from the attorney representing the Petitioner-Appellant in the above entitled matter.
| i Baltimore, taryland 21201
| 539-2800 |

WHEREAS, the said attomey for the said Petitioner-Appellant requests

| that the appeal Filed on behalf of said Petitioner be dismissed and withdrawn as of March
xmmﬁutmw-/ﬂaﬂyotﬁ M/f-,la‘l?,aunpyuz % A PSR SHIT . " A *
was mailed, pOSEAGE DEGL

|

| i ¥ e !
| aforegoing ORDER was repaid, tnscm mw |
| o ity County Office Building, Towson, Maryland / 16, 1977. |
|

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED, this 17 _day of March, 1977, that said
| é@% O Brpro T
| | // 5 || oppeal be and the same is Dismissed.

i W8 1275 PM
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:
Pebruary 19, 3975

Storm Drains: (Cont'd)
L)
Petitioner mast provids macessary drainage facilities (temporary or parmanen
umﬂ.nn ereating any muisances or damages to sdjacent properties, mo:]'.:z‘a"
would be
dus grading or improper instsllstion of drainage facilities,
the full nlrnlihlﬂr of the Petitionar.
Petitionor is responsible for the
hw““mwa’?mmu 1
through the proparty to bs developed to a suitable outfall,
Open stream drainage requires a drainage ressrvation or eassment of sufficient

width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year design storm. Howsver, s minimum width
of 50 feat is required.

Various drainage and utility eassments will be required through this property.
Water and Sani tary Sewer:

ter and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this property
mﬁu&:swmmmiww‘mwmnmm'

County Metropolitan ‘Pural Demarcation
K:::‘L:: - ve Watar ond Sewsrage Flan, amended July 1973,
4indicates No Planned Service in the area,

Very truly yours,

ELLSWGKTH N, DIVER, P8,
Chief, Buredu of Engimering

END1EAM: FWR o0

eer Jo Tremner

00N Kay Sbast
TU2116 T 36.29 Fon. Shests
N# 28 & 29 0 & H Topo

20 Tax Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

FOGRTY COPICE BurLimng. March 7, 1975
rasapesls

e
Fueses, faryiamd 11156

Joel D. Fedder, .
Re: Item 140 =
Page 2

March 7, 1975

Joel D. Fedder, Esq.
One Charles Center
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
RE: Special Exception Petition

Ttem 140
Lawrence Wilhelm - Petitioner

petitioner is proposing with this current
to cons:

petition truct an additional restaurant building
on the

Dear Mr. Fedder:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the
“hrm:: p:ueim and has m gimm site field
inspect. o© : property. comments
are a result of m{q review and mmt:g;

to with the existing
restaurant facility in its location and means of access.

Please note with i the
of Department of Traffic g
traffic emanations as well as a necessary widening of
the access drive.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
Of the enclosed filing certificate. Not. of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

as to the of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the west
side of Foreston Road, 1225 feat north of Hereford
Road, and is a 3.62 acre parcel of an overall farm
tract of 200 acres. A portion of this prope: is
currently zoned Bi, in which is situated an ex ting

tion a

operas 1y
Special Exception (Case Ne. 55-71-RX) for use as a W
w

Very truly yours,

[t i i

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

restaurant for family style dinners. i FTH:JD

ioner also muind for, and was Enclosure

anted ze part of this property
a golf driving range, as record Case
No. 65-371-RX, but this parcel was never dave
or utilized, and as & resvlt of this Special
Exception is no longer effective.

Baltimore, Maryland 21214

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Marylang 21204

Office of Planaing and Zning

February 26, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissiomer

Re: Property Owner: Lawrence Wilhelm
Location:  W/S of Foreston Rd. 1225' N of Hereford Rd,
Tton Now 2140 Zoning Agends January 7, 1975

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra: Item 140 - ZAC - Jamuary 7, 1975
Property Ownar: Lawreuce Wi
Location: W/S of Forestom Rd. 1225' N of Hereford Rd.

Gentlemens
Pursuant to your request. ‘the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Durean A0 e Sommarbs below aarked ¥ith m Tt ate spyliosble. e required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

+ Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
s mnns;v,mmﬂ feet along an spproved read in
with

a8
Departnent of Public Works.

) 2. A second means of vehicle mccess is required for the sita,
i ) 2. The vehicle demd-end shown st

R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: SPECIAL EXCEPTION for tea room or restaurant
Ho. of Acres: 3.62 Acres
Districe: Sth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The requested special exception for a tea room and restaurant

will be a high traffic generator and traffic problems can be expected in

this area.

( ) L. The site shall be made to uuul;ud.th’:u applicable parts of the The driveway to this site must be a minimum of 20 ft. wide in its
Fire Prevention Code prior to up or of

(%) 5. Tho buildings and structures adsting or proposed on the site shell
comply with all mplicable requirements of the Matioual Firs Protection
Asoociation Standard Wo. 101 "The Iife Safety Code”, 1970 Editlon pricr

to occupancy.
Site plans are approved as Armam,
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

=e Hoted and ’é ;’ z
Aeviewers A/ s da
Deputy Chief
on Mvision Fire Prevention Bureau

entirety,

Very truly your g‘7

y 3(,1,',; zqfl Y-
Micheel S, Flanigan
Traffic Bagtneering Assoc.

L,Lj_\

Bepartment @f Publir Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWION, MARYLANG 21208

Burees of Bainees.ng
B Pebenazy 19, 1975
¥r. S. Eric DiNenns
o Tas
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Mary.
Be: Item FLLO (19Th-1575)
Tty Owner: Lawrence Wilhels
¥/ of Foreston Rd., 1205' K. of Hersford Rd.
Rxisting Zonings K.D0.P,
Froposed Zaning: Spectal Excepticn for tes room ar
restasrant
No. of Aeres: 3.62 Aorws District: Sth
Dear Mr. DiNeana:

mlhnd-mmmr—mmumhmﬂnnmtumm-
nmbummbyhmmmc-lmmmmntmmmj-uih.
Bghuaye:

Foreston Road, an existing County road, 1s proposed to be improwed in the future
some #od vertical realignmeat, aa s h0-foot closed section roadusy
98 8 &0-foot righteol-uay, mw..nmwnmnu—.

Pighwey rightof-vay vidaning, including any necosatry seversimis scemts mr
s1opas, ¥ill be required 1n conmection with arv gradine or bot Létne morcre
appld

mmhu\tmmubw»mlb;mmn of Traffic

ing, end shall be in with County Design

‘Standards.
Sedtment Controls

Development of this property through stripping, gresing and stabilisetion could
ot {n & sedimnt pollation probles, damsping private and public holtisgs does.

stream of the property. A t is, therefors, for all
including the stripping of top -l.lfuu & i Lane

mm-,ma-hzmm--d mdimeat control drawings
duhwhhmwm‘mwhlhmrﬂulfwunﬂ
ﬂnlr\hl—l—nfnqume-puu.
Storm Drains:

Provisions for sccommedating storm drainage
on the submitted plan; however, sdequate factlities would be requires in con.
mnﬂmnﬂhrhmum-mm.

WILLIAM ©. FROMM
omrcran

S EWC OmENNa
Toning Commmnionan

Fabruary 19, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commisioner
Zoning Advisory e

Office of Planning and Zaning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments an Irem #140, Zaning Advisory Committes Meeting, Jonuary 7, 1975, are as follows:
Property Owner, Lawrence Wilhelm
Locatian: W/S of Foreston Rood 1225' N, of Hersford Road
Existing Zonong: R,D.P,
Propased Zoning: Special Exception for teo room or restaurant
No. of Acres: 3.62 acres
District: 5th

This offica hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
o ot intended ba indicate the approariotenes of the zoning in question, but sve o qesae 1hes

bearing on this petition,
This plan has been reviewsd and ther: wre no site=planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
M At/ f"/v
* John L. Wimbley

Planning Specilist Il
Project and Development Plonning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFicCE oF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 199 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE
AMEA SO0 BT PLANNING 4BABMTT omiNe ae s

TOWSON. MARYLANG 21304




DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH.

January 17, 1975

TOWSON. MANYLAND

orrran

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zosing Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offfce Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiKenna:

Comments on Ttem 140, Zoning Advisory Committec Meeting,
January 7, 1575, are as follows:

Property Owner: Lawrence Wilhelm

Location: W/S of Foreston Rd. 1225' N of

Hereford Rd.

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: SPECIAL EXCEPTION for tea room or
restaurant.

No. of Acres: 13.62 Acres

District: Sth

JETTERSON DUILDS
)

:
|
|
|
\
‘ Complete soil evaluation must be conducted; approved

vater supply must be provided.
‘ Parking Management Comments: The parking facilitles te be
coustructed on this lth: are subfect to review and approval under the
Federal Envi Agency's M of Parking Supply
Regulations. Syn_if!nd information regarding the proposed facilities
must be submitted to the appropriate regional reviewing authoricy.
Contact the Baltimore County Division of Alr Pollution for additional
information concerning the submittal of an application for approval.

Food Protection Comments: If a food service facility is
propesed, complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the
Division of Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of Health,
for review and approval.

Very truly yours,

O Ko /V I'-hi'l«d\‘\

Thos H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF EXVIRGNMENTAL SERVICES

CHVB/new

€C--W.L. Phillips
. Schuppert

4 .
FEDDER AND GARTEN
PROIESSIINAL ASOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
ARt £OBE 300 Juno 25, 1975 TREMIT-RRST (150h
ek conrn
P — CAMLEFEDCAR
/
4

Office of Zoning Coemissione
Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zonin)

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception;
Beginning 1225' W of Forcston
Road and 3300' X of Hereford Read -
5th Election District
Lawrence E. Wilheln - Petitioner
Ho. 75-231 =X (Item No, 140)

Cent Lomen :

This office represents Lawrence E, Wilhelm, Petitioner in the
above-captioned case, with respect to which a decision was rendered and
order given by the Zoning Comaigsioner of Baltimore County on Junc 18,
1975, Mr, Wilheln dosires to appeal this declsion and we request that
this letter be considered formal notice of such sppeal,

eck in the amount of $80.00 is enclosed to cover the cost
of filing cha lppel[ and the posting of two signs for public notice of the

appeal.
Thank you for your cooperation,
Very lrllly yours,
7’ A C/((( 124
n C. Beers
ol AN 2B 75 AM
Enclosure

cc: John W, Hessian, ITI, Esquire
People's Counse
. Lawrence E. Wilhelm

DEPAHTMEN‘E oF HEALTH——

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

. 0o

January 8, 1973

Mr. S. Erfc DiNenna

Zening Cumnlissionar

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meoting af: Janvary 7, 1975

Ro: Item 140
Proparty Owner: Lawrenca Wilhalm
Location: 'S of Foreston Rd., 1225 N. of Hereford Road
Prosent Zoning: R.D.P
Proposed Zoning: Spnclul Exceptlon for tea room or restaurent

District:
No. Acres:

5th
3.62 acres

DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population.

WP/l W. Nick Patrovich
Fleld Representative.

4 EMBUIC PARKE, scoicent
EUBENE B HESH, v aprstinins
AS MOOEST L BEANEY

MARCUE M. BETEA
SBRERM 1 GO WAN
ALvin LoRgGe

HICHARD w. THACEY. U p 0.
MR WCHAND * WULATEL

AORHUA B WHEELER,

e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Membors of Board of Appeals [

FROM. Councilman Clarence E. Ritter

supyger. Transmittal of Letters

Attached is a copy of a letter received from
Mr. Clarence O. Fishpaw.

1 am forwarding this letter for your consider-
ation as to the sentiments expressed.

CER/t{mz

ce: Mr. John W. Hessian

D andae

130 cen

s ' EETANLISHED 10087

Law OFricis or
Nonax

MHOr ¥ & WiLiiass
204 WonT Prunsvivania Avesue

TOWSON. MAR LAND 21264

samen o o

£ o area cave 10,
resmone
37800

i
TGkAS o e s

March 15, 1977

Mrs. Edith Eisenhart
County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Dismissal of Wilhelm Case No. 75-231-X.
Dear Edith:

In accerdance with our recent conversation, we have
been authorized by Mr. wilhelm to dismiss the above entitled
matter.

Thanking you and the Board on behalf of Mr. pPeers and

this office, I am

Sincerely,

Newton A. Williams

NAW/h1

Enclosure

©c¢: Mr. Lawrence E. Wilhelm
Friendly Farm Steakhouze
Foreston Road
Upperco, Md. 21155

John C. Beers, Esquire
Fedder & Garten

2100 one Charles Center
Baltimore, Md. 21201

i o0 6) FIShDAW CcO

TELEPHONE . Dav 010
NIZHT - B48.7010 & 04B.0028
WHOLESALERS
Howrs l\ QU SMENT mln.--mmun
W 90308 = ThOMIIEN = HOVELTIEN

FEpneR \\l:r‘\kllx

BALTINORE. MARYLAND %0

s} July 3, 1975 -

Office of Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning

LIL W, Chesapsake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: FPetltion for Spectal Bxception;
beginning 1225' ¥ of Forcston
Road and 3300' i of Hereford Road -
Sth Election District
Lawrence B, Wilhelm - Petitioner
o, 75-231 -X (Item No, '40)

Gent lemen

In comnectlon with your roqueat with regard to the appeal of
the above Potition £iled June 25, 1975, Mr, Lawrence E. Wilhela's
address is 10008 llillgreen Cirele, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030,

Thank you for your ceoperation,

Je/pbw

cci John W, Hes

830 EAST BALTIMORE m WESTMINSTER. MD. Z1157

ESTADLISHED 1037

C. O FISHPAW CO.

TELEPHONE - Day . 84870

L PacTany,
o DyaraiwuTONy
AR

Fost e
—

Shriiteee
e

g
Vi

10
Nidwt - 0487910 & B485.6920
WHOLESALERS
MORPITAL EQUIPMENT — CARNIVAL & BINAS SUPTLIES
PATER G000 — TRGPHIES — g

1011 DALTIMORE BLYD., WESTMINGTER, Mo 31157
Octobar 6, 1975

3 don't hnow the. exact number of people uw—(nr;s-f,
but 3 do know they are a alzeable ceployer and Lf afls
1o expand wlll ineraase their employment ab a time uhen
emphasla {4 being ploced on additional joba for the un-
employad,

Vigen The fuct that they have a Large, sloct cilentels
G and do not serve amy alcoholic boveragrs, males them o
|y vary dasirable o An hebr comundtis,
Spezens Cantoinly the 1} to 3} hour waiting periods fo rulee
; attest to the fuct that additional facilitics are nacded,
“ér:m
'S thirk 3 can safely spank for many peoplfe in addi-
- h;:j:;;n tion to oir groups who Wil apree that additi
Banntas commerciod zoning La neaded for Triendly Jarms, so tha
Erid e thay can expand properly to be able io baticr handlc the
Pl %%,,w trada Lhoy now hava, as woll as to ba able o saridca
!umm mare of ifre genoral public, plus the meny cdditionol ciuie
Py and chucch groups which would Lihe to held dinner mectings
ueETe at the Jaswm.
vy

Gnoiith Siwace
St

seuncn
s

Ve truby yoursy

x..(.L\i~

a0, J.,AJ.H

0T [eoh

“opi;
y.mw, Farm, Inc.
Jareston Road

Upparco, Wd. 21155




savrilfbaz courey, manviad®

n S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning C: Date._ March 26, 1975

¥rom____ William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

SURIECT. Patition # 75-231-X. Beginning 1225 feet West of Foreston Rood and 3300 feet
“ Wiovth-al Herafond Read:
Patition for Spacial Exception for Tea Room or Restaurant.
Petitioner + Lawrence E. Wilhelm

5th District
HEARING : \Wednesday, April 2, 1975 at 11:00 A.M.

The staif of the Ofrice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
patition and has 'ne following comment to offer.

During the aration and ing of the zoning
Mqth&uﬂy.nndltnlm ?hplu-iqudm—dlh
ziesent and future needs for this property with the pefitioner. As a result
of these discumions the Planning Board recommended and the County
r--nll-ﬁp-dl.t.ui@mmhraﬂ-m-wwudhyu-
‘axisting restourant use and sufficient additional

‘expansion . lrllhoﬁdudﬂiuﬂﬂamtlhwﬂﬂmﬁm
‘are not met by the changes, the solution
‘would be a revision of the zoning pattem through the comprehensive
z0ning map revision process which is currently underway.

WDF : NEG : nb

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.

bape af Hoard of Appeals = o sctobier 14, 4
T Members of Board of Appeals Getober 14, 1

FROM_ .. Council rence E, Ritter

SUpJpcy-TEAatmItnal of Leiters

Attached is a copy of a letter received from
%ic. Clarence 9, Fishpaw.

1 am forwarding this letter for your consider-

ation as to the sentiments expressed.

CER/t/mz

cc:  Mr. John W. Hessian

ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGCE

0. Members of Board of Appeals Date

FROM. . Councilman Clare

sumsger.. T of Lettexs

Attached is a copy of a letter received from
Mr. Claronce O. Fishpaw.

Iam (orwarding this letter for your conmiders
ation as ta the sentiments expresaed.

CER/t/m=

cei Mr, John W. Hessian

EETARLISUED  As3%

_FISH ,,\'y CO.
e Gt saat
WHOLESALERS

WSURITAL BSUINT = CARNIVAL &
PAPER GOG08 ~ THOPICH - b

——

Octobar 6, 1975

Jha Nonseihfe Clarewa £, Ritter 5
altimore County Council [
Offica 8idg.

on, Warylond 21204

Towe
Jaar Sire

For sometime we have boon haaring from com
e that they have not besn able o ach

aira at Trlendly Jarms, Jnc. of Joraston ood,
sian oft Lach of facilities. Upon chechlng with

that ha has plans for expanding but e ceneerned
poasibla hitch in zoning to allow it.

3 would Lihe to acy:that my wife and I have
frequant patrons at Frlandly TJarms for years, in
private and group partles and hove always found
tourant clean, food and sasvice good, and the ho.

congenial and accomsdating.

The prescnt bulldings of Jrlendly Farms slt near the
middle of o Lorge form and ‘..LL to the beacty of the ares
with wall hopt Lo na and Lohes surrounding them.

i 3¢ has boan wy privtlage to deacl d

N sunara in bohall: of church and other ol
heve first hand Snowladge of the much n
orform in e flald that La growing with greater damanda.
ge and small aroup foud sarulce.

oups an
ervlca they

B30 EAST BALTIMOAE ROAD, WENTMINSTER. MD. 2110
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WHOLESALERS
MEPITAL GHIPMENT — CANNIVAL & Einag svbriin
Parea ten

030 EAST BALTINONE ROAD, WESFTMANSTEL. MD. 21187

Octobar 6, 1975 By
o

The Honovahls Clovence &. RiLtar T 5 1y
Baltimora Countis Council \
Countyy Offica Bldg, LL"J—»L‘r: G

Fowaan, Marulond 21204
Boar Str:

For somatime wo have been hearing from c'xv/w ltaas
we sarve: that they have not been abile to scheduls {o
ra ot Intendly Farms, Ina, of Joreston prw«‘, Yng
e of Lock of faclliddas. Upon chaching with Mir.
hadm about the posslbility of exponding, I houe found
that ha haa plans for expanding but i3 eoncerned about o
prasthla hitch in zondng to cllow Lt.

reo,

I would Lihe to say. that my wife and 3 have basen
frequant potrons at Friandly Jarma for y
plvate and group partica and have cluays
taurant clean, food and saruler good, ond
cangenial ‘and accomodoting.

Tho prasent buiddings of Triendly Te
middle of a Lorga furm and add to tha |
with wold kept Lawns and lohes surroun

It has boun my privilege to di
ounars dn bohatf of church end othar cf
have first hand hnowledae of the mich noade
parform in o flald thot LA growing with g
for lorge and amall groug food servica.

roransieEn 10
0.,

10
- BAB.7910 & 8480828
WHOLESALERS

HORM (AL BQUIPHENT ~ CARMIVAL & INGS
PAPER G000 = TROPNIES = NOYELTI

s

1911 BALTINORE BLVD. WESTMINSTER. MG, &1187
October 6, 1975

J don't hnow tiw exadt number of people wplousd,
but 3 do hnow they ars a slzeable emlogyar and Lf allowsd
to oxpand will Increase thelr vmploymint Gt a tima whan
emphasls La being placad on additional joba {or the un=
amployed.

The fuct that they have o largs, saluct olientele
and do not serve any alcoholic baverages, makes them o
ery deslrabla entarprise in thelr commund

Cartoinly tha 1} to 3} hour waiting poriods for ‘\A- rice
attest to the fact thet additional facilities are ne

I think 3 can aafely speak for mong people in a
tlon Lo our lmmediate groups who will agrea that add,
commarcial zoning La neaded for Triendly Tarms, ae that
Uuu, can expond propanly to ba able to batier handle the
irade they now have, as woll as to ba uble o serulca
mara of ha genaral public, plus the many additional
and church groups whick would Lihe ta hold dinne
ot the Jarm.

Vpmg £ruly upurcy
]
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copy to
Friendly Tarm, Ince
Joreston Road

Upparce, Mds 71155
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Junior.Senior High School, The First Baptist Church of Hereford,
and Monumental Motor Tours, Inc.

to the sen

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORF.§SPONDENCE

Attached are coples of letters received from Hereford

1 am forwarding these letters for your consideration as

ent

CER/t/ma

ce:

Members o

1cilmar

s exprossed.

Mr. John W. Hessian

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

to the

CER/t/mz

Mr

John W

igh School, The

saed,

Hessian

o

ntal Motor Tours, Inc.

Date.

n forwarding these letters for your consid
sentime

September

1975

HEREFORD JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
s0aD.
PABTION, MAKTIAND 21120

September 18, 1975

The Honorable Clarence E. Ritter
Baltimore Gounty Council

County Cffice Building
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

1t 1s not usual that a school becomes involved in a zoning request.
I would like to take this apportunily, however, to comment upan the
unique role that the Friendly Farms Restaurant has played in this
community ovar the years. As you are aware, the Horeford community
is one which is not graced with many business establishments,
eapecially restaurants. Over the years, the high schools in

Baltimore County bave doveloped cooperative education programs,
work experience programs, and released time programs to allow
students early entry into or into the

job market,

As you are also aware, outlets for potential workers {rom our
student body are very limited in our school community, Over the
past ten years, 93 Horeford students have found employment at
Friendly Farms. As 1 understand the situation, Friendly Farms
is aaking for a zoning exception 80 as to enlarge its oporation.
While I have nothing at all to do with the op ion of
Friendly Farms Restaurant, Ido know what a fine group of people
opsrate this eutablishment and ‘what it has meant to students in our
#chool. 1 also feol o noed to attempt to find wholesome, reliable

job opportunities for my students. Therelore, it seems to me that
an expansion of this facility ‘would aid our students by providing
mare poaitiong for them. In this one way, a zoning exception for the
Frieadly Farms Restaurant would cnable us to make one portion of
our educational program a reality and would also aid our studonts
through this very difficult economlc poriod,

Sincerely,
N t
"X (-

David G. Km.;\‘\
Principal

orrice, 301 -

Pansonsse: 301

e Jfivst Waptist Chureh
WEREFGRD, MARYLAND \t
sHount @arwnel and York Roabs
Parkton, sHarpland 21120
September 22, 1975

<93 1915

COUNCIL OFFICE

The Honorable Clarence E. Ritter
Baltimore County C i
County “ifica ding
Towson, Muryland 21204

Dear Honorable Ritter:

On behalf of the st Baptist Chureh of Hereford,
¥aryland, we wish o endorse the plan to expand the
dining room and kitehen at Friendly Farms Inc.

May 9th our Church held a banquet at Friendly
F 5 and thoroughly enjoyed the dinner and ac-
commodations. However, it was necessary to limit
ticket sales to the banquet due to the limitation
of facilities.

Therefore, we ask you to approve the additional
commercial zoning necessary for expansion at Friendly
Parms. Thank you for your attention on thic matter.

Sij :521 -,eé’?{,
P el Tadle
%’i"l.%ﬂﬂ*rom.‘i‘ruﬂ e
First Baptist Church of

Hereford

Covles tor

The Honorable Arnold Fleischmann Esq.
Chairman Baltimore County Planning Board

L. P. Wilhelm
Friendly Farms Inc.

serum
\57-5447

o, TTOBRRTE. Pasron

»'f"“?]T‘WIJ: AFivst Waptist Chureh
: WEREFORD, MA IYLAND,

v3 1915 AMount €armel an's PVork Roabs
Packton, Marpland 21120

Septeaber 22, 1975

COUNCIL CFFICE

The Honorable Clarence E, Ritter
Baltimore County Council

County Office Bul]dlnﬁ

Towson, Maryland 212C

Dear Honorable Ritter:

On behalf of the First Baptist Church of Hereford,
Maryland, we wish to endorse the jlan to expand the
dining room and kitchen at Friendly Farms Inc.

On May 9th our Church held a banquet at Friendly
Farms and thoynughly enjoyed the dinner and ac-
commodations. However, it was necessary to limit
ticket sales to the banque: due to ths limitation
of facilitien,
Therefore, we ask you to approve the additional

commercial zoning necessary for expansion at Friendly
Farms. 7hank you for your attention on this matter.

83 “W :
v Yy

St {7 /4«@2

Levi A, Caristrom, *lrustéé

First Baptist Church of
Hereford

Copies tor

The Honorable Arnold Fleischaannn Esg.
Chairman Baltimore County Planning Board

L. P, Wilhelm
Friendly Farms Inc.
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HEREFORD JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
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8.4 PIBEATS, PasTon Orrcs 391 . 2206005
PAREONNIE 901 - V5T SAUT

[p{t‘!f‘*"’”- 7{"%!1;5&: Fivst Baptist Chureh B

! - HEREFORD. 1 ARTLAND
seo 23 Bl Mount €armel and Vork Roavs
Packton, Marpland 21120

Sep tember 22, 1975

Monumental Metor Tours, Inc,

- e, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

HEREFORD IUNIOR SE

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

*AEXTON, MARTLARD 31130

T Dite...... Sept .23, 1975

Fito._ Councilman Glarence

. Ritter

COUNCIL OFFICE

sURIECT. Transmittal o

The Honorable Clarence E,
Baltimore County Council
County Cffice Buildinﬁ

Towson, Maryland 2120:

Ritter

¢ lettera received from Hereford
The First Baptist Church of Hereford,
and Monumental Motor Tours, Inc.

Dmar Sirg

Dear Honorabla Rltters

nderst
sta

On behalf of the First Baptiet Church of Hereford,
¥aryland, we wish to endorse the plan to expand the
dining room and kitchen at Friendly Farms Inc.

I am forwarding these loters for your conslderation is
to the seatiments exprosscd.

OUn May 9th our Church held a banquet at Friendly
Farms and thoroughly enjoyed the dinner and ac-
commodations, However, it was necessary to limit
ticket sales to the banquet due to the limitation
of facilitles,

Therefore, we ask you to approve the additional
commercinl zoning necessary for expanalon at Friendly
Parms, Thank you for your attention on this -atter.

Sincergly, 2.

2L bl Thail
Levi A, Carlstreow, frus
Pirat Baptist Chur h of
Hereford

CER/t/me

co: Mr. John W. Hessian

Coples tor

The Honorable Arnold Fleischmann Enq,
Chairsan Enitimore County Planning Board

L ol BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

oA

BALTIMORE COUNTY FARM BUREAU, Inc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY AGRICULTURE BLDG.

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

v Octaber |, 197

Dae.

9611 VAN BUREN LANE
FHCKEYSYILLE, MARYLAND 21030
I ko33

Members of I

Counci

I 197

SURIRCT. . Frapsm

cou

CiL OFFICE

Septemver 24, 1975

Attached are copies of letters received fros

‘he Honoraols Clarsmce E. Ritter
Baltimore County Couneil

County Crfise Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Sparks, Rod Lion Bus Gompany, the Baltimore Gounty

and the Baltimore & Annapolis Rallroad Company.

1 am forw
the sentimeats expresscd

rding these letters for your consideration as to

Dear Sir:

The Red Licn Bus Company favers additional com-
merofal zoning for Friendly Farms of Upperco, Harylsnd.

We utilize Friendly Farms' fucillitiss whenever
we have & large group of people moving through Balt-
imore County at meal time. Tt 1s mbout the caly pluce
taat can mocomodete our larger groups, espseially
Senlor Citizens and other retired groups.

CER/t/mz

We have always found Friendly Farms' services to
bs exceptional and we support their efforts to expand
t

ce: Mr. John W, Hesslin

sinoerely,

RED LICN BUS CCMP,

gl . Withnsns
Floyd W. Warner
Vice-Frealdent

W/ dnr
at: Tha Honoravel Arnold Flelsohmann Esq.
Chairman Bultimore County Planning Board
County Cffice Bullding

Towson, Md. 21204

Friern
Foreston Ad.
Upporso, M4, 21155

1y Parm Ino.




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

| BALTIMORE COUNTY FARM BUREAU, Inc.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
0w n
13 ,ul.z.“.\d.!.).\u & AIRPOLTS A, G0, BALTIMORE COUNTY AGRICULTURE BLDG.
PO, BOX490  GLEN BURNIE, MARYLAND 21061 PHONE: 7666500 Yoo Menibate di Bosid o(Agyeah_/ puis._ Octaber. 15 1574 98I VAN BUREN LANE
R ; & Anvuno:m:o
FCEIWE it Ritter gl \
Soptember 30, 1975 ik <1 FROM... 2 fi= ¥, [ ‘
L 2 A2 b
eI SURIECT.. Tranamitial of Lelters . #1° COUNCIL OFFICE [T Swaleabar 29, 17E
i
COUNCIL' OFFICE ; Septembor 2, 1975 il COUNCIL OFFICE
The Honorable Clarence E. Ritter —3 Attached are coples of letters received from Mrs. Virginia { The Honsruble Clarensa B, Ritier =
Baltimore County Council Sparks, Red Lion Bus Company, the Baltimore County Farm Bureau, The Honoraole Clarsnce E. Ritter Bsltigore County Couneil
County Office Building and the Baltimore & Annapolis Railroad Company. Baltimore County Council Carnty Offien Jufling
Towson, Maryland 21204 {_Zoum‘.y Office Bullding Towson, Maryland m—ui
'owacn, Hary 2 |
S 1 am forwarding these letters for your consideration as to 9% MMETLLI -ty Dokl ek S bes
2 t the scatiments expressed. Dear Sir:
Friendly Farms located on Foreston Read ia Upperco, Maryland = i The Zoard of Diractora of BaltAmore County Tarm Jureaw aen
has for many years been a favorite eating place for many of The Red Licn Bus Company favers addivlcnal com- \ in favor of the zonlng which #i11 allom ths Friendly “ares Fanteirs
our groups out of Baltimore City, Paltimore County, and Aane -7 morcisl zoning for Friendly Farma or Upperco, Maryland. o sxpand their facilitisn.
aArundel County. g
Wo utilige Friendly Farma' facilities whenaven Our ore thon han used thefr eryi
Our groups consist mostly of senior citizens who have found the wo have 8 large group uf pooploe moving through Balt- sl there L9 & =d for 4 restaursnt of this
food at the restaurant to be very good and raasonable, and it is imore County at mesl time, It i3 ADoUL Lhe ouly place | proviting gaod e o Al i qulet sarane ot
a very lovely and inoxpensive bus ride from the areas we serve that can accomodale our iGrger groups, sapsclally i &’._r? Lacking now is adsnuata wpasa Lo perie thein
to Upperco, Maryland. CER/t/mz Senior Citizens and other retired groups. |
y Ty would apprecinte your conaldmeation oi Shalr raquest.
Ve are \.‘cry anxious for Friendly Farms to remain in Lunm»e: ce: Mr. John W. Hessian w0 have alweys found Priendly Farms' servicss teo
at Uppercy ryland co expand its facilities so th hard e be exceptional and we support thelr efforta te expand Tourn truly,
aven more groups. anny s <
Your cooperation would be most appreciated. ’ sincerely, {Z«Zh ke omit
i . fanrdd Srrohmer
Cordially. yobgs, RED LILN BUS CCMPANY Prastdant.
\ \
=7 y
N h{/,.,f/[o’ (AR 1
Lot ¥
1\E_.., o em { Floyd W, Warnor
ica President-sales Vico-Fresident
apel Arnuid Fleischmann Rag, i
Bultlmors Cuunty Planning Board
County Gffige Euilding
é Tawson, Md, 2120}
a londly Farm Ine,
s i oraston Hd.
| g Upperco, Hd. 21155
ks |
3 t) Z . { i LSS58
L BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
October 1, 1975 oy
Gouncliman Claronce E. Ritte 7 "
. 5 ronce E. Ritter oo 281075
1z 5 « Trapsmu 3
L R L L OFFICE
COUNCIL UFFiCE .
COUNCIL U Sepomber 2lj, 1¥
| S5, //r// %A g
| 2 " " e Asrs75 of lettors received from Mrs. Virginia
fl. = ;r.'ra et . the Baltimore County Farm Bureau, Clarsnce Z. Ritter
‘ i A5 T ‘,",'[,A & u and the Baltimore & Annapolis Railroad Gompany.
‘ //. . 5 eAseie Gl aryland 21204
| 1 am forwarding these letters for your consideration as to Towsen, ’l-rj‘nni 21204
‘ k_\\u(.‘ e ot bmia Dear Sir it e i A
A( ments expressed. i i
Friendly Farms located on Foreston Road in Up)
has for many years been a favorite = i fad Lico Bus Company favers additional
our groups out of Baltimore City, Baltimore County zercisl zor or U sz
Arundel County.
Qur groups consist mostly of senier citizens who have found the %o bave a Lavgs
. food at the res Huz‘.mt to be very good and reason:ble, and it is ro County at
a very lovely a pensive bus ride from the arsas we serve CERT i Sk Gan Ao WS 0
»;-mw’ fee- Lrv !’ to Upperce, ..x:_n..m.:. R Senior ¢
ey { We are very anxious for Friendly Farms to remain in business cet Mr. John W. Hessian We huve always fo to
“ 2z /‘,._5,54 L at Upperco, Maryland (o txpa'!d its facilities so they can handle be exceptignal and we aup it
(L inden even more groups. thy

il

75

(e ;‘m’*"‘// PR {-,4/ 4‘(‘{,)

st appreciated.

Stnceraly,

L Your coopgration would be «
n,mdz. i PRS

RED LIUN BUS CLMPANY

cordially yobxa,
| N\

Duteetd CF *
e A J_M ;,:.t«“ ﬂf 2t MLoandy
L LocrecZ ol lton schwartz )
- 7 V).r.‘e President:
ket

= ¢ P/ dmr
3 cor Tk sischmann Es
| { Lo et [ nty Flanning d
- e e (‘ & Count
Towaun, Md. 21204

/44 e
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CERTIFICATE OF gJBLICATlON

BALTIMORE COUNTY FARM BUREAU, Inc.
BALTIMORE COUNTY AGRICULTURE BLDG, R

ABTINIORY & AMAFOLIS 2.8, 89,

TOWSON, MDie -2 XAPER 1 osocesy 10225
2 BOX 490  GLEN BURNIE MARYLAND 21061 PHONE

2 9811 VAN BUREN LANE - . THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

. A : et oA R TV
I n el mea September 3., 1975 b U ﬂ published In THE JEFFERSCNIAN. a weekly newspaper printed
L i e > L s and publisted in Tewson, Baltimore County, Md, onedia:each

i tanher 197¢. :
T 5 el I PR succexsive wooks before the.__ Za

: JNCIL OFFiCE

COUNCIL OFFICE . 2 COUNGIL. OiF - weil 1975, the T publication
ST Al Tl

The Honorable Clarence E. Ritter
Baltimore County Council

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

The Honornble Clarence B. Bitter a0
Ral tizare Cown by Counn!

Sownty 0ffies Aullning

Tawsan, ¥arylsnd 2120k

appearing on the

. 3
i rri:'m 44 ‘“’“’Zadé:;}/% 85
D o loirante Gt s
Reay de; 4».;75*—-‘-’7‘:“‘“:?“[’ A oo
COUNGIL. OPFIGE. <<aer T Ao atiledrl 9
bl _J‘.AJ- el Loy = <
et e Wi

c!”--;-_u/w“‘;:“ 4{' S e ""//‘bév‘;-
2ot L

Dear Sir:
Dear. Mr. Ritter:

The Hoard of Mrectors of Haltimore Csunty Farm Bureay are
An favor of the goning which mill allom the Frisndly Farmd Reatsursnt
%o mapand thair faellitd:

Friendly Farme located on Foreston Road in Upperso, Maryland
has for many years been a favorite cating place for many of
our groups out of Baltimore City, Baltimore County, and Anne
Arundel County.

e

\ Our organization han used their asrvines in the past and we .
o0l thors in o frest need for a restaursnt of this trpe in thet sres,

2 our groups consist mostly of senlor citizens who have found the
i P e o 5~ food at thu restaurant to be very good and reasonable, and it is
oroviding pand wholesom. £aod In a mulet, serens atrasphere. Tha onle T Fr e OZ T s An A a very lovely and inoxpensive bus ride from the arsas we serve
thing Yacking now 15 adequate mpacs to serve thelr eustomars, : febootihbec o Bvelotieg to Upperca, Maryland,

Tig would appreciate your consldaration of their requ

foce ttilieie POO0] Sl Az
/.'.Z)Mgd“w“‘,& Ao -3
[ i e Y emadst

Dty G i et

We are very anx{ous for Priendly Farms to remain in business
at Upperco, Maryland (o expand its tacilities so they can handle
even more groups. !

Yours truly,

> Your coopgration would be moct appreciated.
bl \

for's
el e RN ET i
Gl Lo ) e wz?: “:'(, iz zth;%(
2k ;a(‘uzﬁ'?w',‘;
e B e««z/%-t

Cordially yougs,
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Hevisnad by AL Revised Plans:
3T Clange in outline or description___ yes

—No

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Teem 140

Shek De Tediew; Rey. Count; Office Building

Charles
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimure, Marylamd 21201 Towson, Maryland 21204

OFF& OF
CRF T IS BN B S

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 dareh 12 1975

Previous case: Map #
o —

it Your Pur,u::on hae been ncuiv:ﬁ and accepted for
=2 9
e 1 " SR LS S BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 17981

' EY e
OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE orvision
o MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
§."Eric DiNenna, Vi e ey

Commissioner oave__ ATl 2, 1975 ,.oounr 01662

ot Date ot Posting V1

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

LUl RUAD

31225 Fuel WeST UF K

PETITIUL-BEGIL!

Location of property: JSC

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, & wookly newapopes published Herepery Rd. M Potitioner g, Wilhal ¢ e
: Jand, once awerk for 0TS WREXOORK o signalD 1356 1012 W oF Feteesyen, ). At 3 3c0 "yor - N oF. Hereeees et Mlihale - Baviswed by
i Baltions County, Maryland, conce o Location L : - % :; ’ = “ v e evsiin
. dsee’ tea- N o F Hewerem, oe: B. D, Lynch & Co., Ing, =
cek before the 208 day of A5FEL 1975 that s 1o sy, the v 4907 Earford Road airman, g
wee fore Magiand 21314 Zoning Plans

was inserted in the issues of liarch 12,1975

Lawrence
B2 3ICHE 2 &30 0nx

Cash
% P! £
IR Advertising jand posting ;;::;mm ox

BALTIMORE C{NTY, MARYLAND w 1821
U OFFICE OF FINANLE - REVENUE OIVis:s
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

B e Mol 7, 1975 accouny D1-662

amouny__ 150,00

o= :MS

W casmien

Uppexso, Ml 21155
Petition for Special EXCOptiomm——ff5m23laX

V7 1R 1 5 w0 Cmse

veLow - cusTomEn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 ryf’ 5
» Your Petitign hius been received * thi
Distriet AP, . 8 enis_ R37 quy or BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND %, 21866
. e o A PPE 197/, 1tem s 5 OFFICE OF FNANCE  AEVENUE D1VISION
Petil T MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT
citioner: -

Loeation of property: 3 225 W oF. ﬁﬁfﬁa‘;m' Anp 33e
N eF Herz«r—’v&b,&" TN
mcation of s AT _Felieston P Epriarce, 3506 Fer- /Y
Heneaten Rd, (2) 1250401 W) e Fokesron I%
e 3300 ar= N oF Hercerern I, ;

0 e =
osted by T Buirnests Bre. ) o Date ot return N <

; oATE__JTuly 1975 Account Bl.62

« Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

retitioner_ ), “u /n. . R D Lnui

Petitioner's by,

veLiow - customen

T - caswien

John C. Beers, Esquire

Cast of Filing of an Appeal and Posting of Froperty on
Case No, 75-231-X (item No. 140)

Begianlng 1225¢ W of Eqreston Koad and 3300 N of Hore-
ford Read - 5th Blection District ada

Lawrence E. Wilhelm - Potitioner

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptanca of the Petition far
assignment of a hearing date.
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